FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-11-2006

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



103319686

OCT - 2 2006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
1/1	Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
2	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
ļ	Name STEVEN SCOTT NUSSBAUM				
	Formerly				
	X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
	Other				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
ľ	Name YANKEE CULTURE, LLC				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3858 CARSON STREET		3858 CARSON STREET			
	Address (line 2) SUITE 220				
	Address (line 3) TORRANCE	CA 90503 State/Country Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		appointment of a domestic			
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
10/10/2006 DBYRNE 00000069 78626744 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:8521 40.00 DP					
		age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Applies. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
0110 0054 0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310 543 0070				
Name	DON B. FINKELSTEIN, ESQ.				
Address (line 1)	3858 CARSON STREET, SUITE 216				
Address (line 2)	TORRANCE, CA 90503				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Enter either th					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Statement and Signature					
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.				
	OON FINKELSTEIN O9/30/2006 Date Signed				
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

FQRM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	S DYNAMIC INDUSTRY GROUP	P, INC. Month Day Year 09/20/2006		
Formerly				
Individual General Par	tnership Limited Partnershi	p X Corporation Association		
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporat				
Trademark Application Num	ber(s) or Registration Number (D	Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application		Registration Number(s)		
78/626744				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, STEVEN SCOTT NUSSBAUM, an individual, and resident of the State of California, county of Los Angeles, having an address of 1702 Meadows Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 is a coapplicant with US DYNAMIC INDUSTRY GROUP, INC. a California corporation having its principal offices at 3858 Carson Street, Suit 220, Torrance, CA 90503 of the Intent-To-Use Trademark Application for the mark YANKEE CULTURE, filed May 10, 2005, and said Application having been assigned serial No.78/626744, and said co-applicants have heretofore adopted, used, and are using the mark YAN-KEE CULTURE and are the listed Applicants of the aforesaid Application for YANKEE CULTURE; and.

Whereas, an Allegation of Use has not yet been filed in said Application; and

Whereas, YANKEE CULTURE, LLC is desirous of acquiring all of STEVEN SCOTT NUSSBAUM's and US DYNAMIC INDUSTRY GROUP, INC.'s right, title and interest in and to said trademark YAN-KEE CULTURE and the application therefor, and all right title and interest of STEVEN SCOTT NUSSBAUM and US DYNAMIC INDUSTRY GROUP, INC. in and to the business to which said YAN-KEE CULTURE trademark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of STEVEN SCOTT NUSSBAUM and US DYNAMIC INDUSTRY GROUP, INC hereby assign to said YANKEE CULTURE, LLC all of their right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark YANKEE CULTURE and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademark.

The Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the registration for YANKEE CULTURE to said YANKEE CULTURE, LLC.

Signed at Torrance, California this _______ day of _______, 2006.

STEVEN SCOTT NUSSBAUM

RECORDED: 10/02/2006

Alexander Mecl

Title: CEO